

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13177 OF 2023

Sandip Ganpat Hadbal & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Shubham Gurav i/by Talekar & Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 4TH JANUARY, 2024

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 17th January, 2024.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)