

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13177 OF 2023

Sandip Ganpat HadbalPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr.Satish Talekar a/w Mr. Shubham Gurav A/w Ms .Shruti
Jagtap

i/b Talekar and Associates for Petitioner

Mr. S. H. Kankal,AGP, for state/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 17th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)