

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 13177 of 2023
With
I.A. No.1418 of 2024

Sandip Ganpat Hadbal & Ors. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. K.S.Thorat, 'B' Panel counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 8-State.

Ms. Samruddhi Kulkarni i/b. Advocate Ajit Savagave for Respondent No.9.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.06.14
11:39:21
+0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 June 2024.

P.C. :

Matter is pending since 2023. Yet no reply is filed by the State nor Respondent -Zilla Parishad. Both the State Government and Respondent – Zilla Parishad will file reply by 26 June 2024. Any further request would be subjected to cost.

2. Stand over to **3 July 2024.**

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

L.S. Panjwani,P.S.